‘Rule 7. Violation of any law or ordinance.
Rule 2. Any action or conduct which impedes the Departmentﬂs
efforts to ach

ieve itg policy and goals or brings
discredit upon the Department .

Rule &: Disobedience of an order or directive, whether
. - writtenm-or oral. v )
Rule 8: Disrespect to Or maltreatment of any berson, while op
Or off duty.
Rule 9. Engaging in any unjustifiedg verbal or physical
altercation with any person, while on or off duty. :
— —_ T _— —_—

Rule 14: Making a falge Teport, whether written or oralk.

The Police Board of the City of Chicago caused g hearing on
Michael @. Berland, Hearing Officer of the Police Board of the

City of Chicago, on September 6, 2000 and September 12, 2000.

Following the hearing, the members of the Police Boarg read

Yeport



.;Ndegision,i“WlimHliml;nm;liw

The Police Board of the City of Chicago, as 3 result of itg
investigation of the chargeg, finds and determines that:
1. The Respondent was at all timeg g Police Officer

employed by the Dep

artmant of Police of the city of Chicago ag a
Police Officer. | |
2. The charges were filed in writing and gz Notice, Stating

the time, date and place, when and where gz hearing of the Cchargeg

4. Throughout the hearing the Respondent did appear in
Person and wasg febresented by counsel of hig choice
T - — —_—
5. - The Respondent Police Officer John Sebeck Star#60004

of violating, to wit -

Rule 1. Violation of any law or ordinance.
A. On or about July 3, 1999, at or about 5809 N. Lincoln

Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, Officer John’Sebeck, without legal

justification, did intentionally or knowingly cause bodily harm



at.or .
about 5800 . Lindoln Avenue, Chicagd, Illinois, 1ip violation of
720 ILCS 5/12-4(b) (8) (Aggravateq Battéry) . |

. C- Onoor about July 3, 1999, a't_ckjy;r_ab‘o‘pt 5800 N. Lin‘coin
Avehué; Chicégo, Iilinois, Offiéef jéﬁnASégéék, knoWingi&iand
without legal justification, caused bodily harnm to Wayne Lee,
agea 72, in violation of 720 ILeg 5/12=4(b)(10)(Aggravated
Battery)

D. On or about July 3, 1999, at or about- 5800 N. Lincoln
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, Officer John Sebéck, knowingly damaged
broperty of Wayne Lee, 1.e., 3 1987 4 door Sebring motor véhicle,
without Mr. Lee'g consent,*in-violation of 720 ILCS 5/21-1-

1(1) (a) (Criminal Damage To Property)
E. On or about July 3, 1999, at or about 5800 N. Lincoln

Avenue, Chicago, Illinoisg, Officer John Sebeck, by force and

—_— —_— - MH

without legal justification, entered oy reached inte the interior
of a motor vehicle Occupied by Mr. Wayne Lee with the intent tq
commit g felony, i.e., aggravated battery, in violation of 720

ILCS 5/12—11.1.(Vehicular Invasion)

6. The Respondent Police Officer John Sebeck, Star#60004




! : L R T -
- A. On or about July 3, 1999, a¢ or about 5800 N. Llncoln o
,WAvenue,_Chlcago, Iilineie ~Officer- -John- Sebeck ~did- unjustlfledly T
Strike Wayne Lee, age 72, on Oor about the face and body, thereby
bringing dlscredlt upon the Department and 1mpediug“tbe
Department'g efforts to achleve its policy and goals
B. On or about July 3, 1999, at or about 5800 N Llncoln
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, Offlcer John Sebeck unjustlfledly
) entered or Teached into Mr. 1ee: S Motor vehicle ang subsequently
did damage to that vehicle, thereby bringing discregit upon the
Department ang impeding the Department'g efforts to achieve itg
policy and goals.

7. The Respondent Police Officer John Sebeck, Star#60004

Rule 6: Disobedience of an order or directive, whether

written or oral. v
On or about July 3 1389, at or about 580g N. Lincoln .
_‘*h*h;;;;;;:hz;;;;;;;*3332221;> Officer John Sebeck v1;1;;;;‘;;;*_“~—*~‘~_h*h
Provisions of General Order 80-18, Section 111, Paragraph D, when
he used unwarranted physical force and/or verbal abuse againgt
Wayne Lee.
8. The Respondent Police Officer John Sebeck, Star#60004

charged herein, contrary to the Rules and Regulatlons is guilty

of v1olat1ng, to wit:

Rule 8: Disrespect to Or maltreatment of any person, while
on or off duty.

A. On or about July 3, 1999, at op about 5800 y. Lincoln

4



Avenue, Chicago, Illinois Officer John Sebeck did maltreat Wayne

rLeeébyastriking~him about the- face- and- body wmw~~wwwww*ww~~f~—w~e~rw»w-~~

9. The Respondent Police Officer John Sebeck, Star#60004,
charged herein contrary to the Rules and Regulations is gﬁilti

of Violating, to wit:

Rule 9: Engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical
o altercation with any person while on or off" duty

A. On or about July 3 1999, at or about 5800 N. Lincoln
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois Officer John Sebeck engaged in an-
unjustified physical and/or verbal altercation with Wayne ILee.

10. The Respondent Poljice Officer John Sebeck, Star#60004

charged herein, contrary to the Rules and Regulations, ig guilty

of v1olating, to w1t

Rule 9. Engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical
' ) altercatién with any person, while on or off duty.

A. On or about July 3, 1999, at or about 5800 N. Lincoln

Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, Officer John Sebeck Jgave one or more

By reason of the fact that Police Officer John Sebeck,

Star#60004, ig guilty of Violating Rules 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, and 14

from March 17, 2000 to and including November 30, 2000 with

restoration of al}l rights and benefitg thereafter.



Respectfglly submitted,

i



Page 7 - Findings and Decision
Police Officer John Sebeck, Star # 60004

DECISION

The members 6f the Police Bbérdf”héVing*readﬁandyréViéWéd the
certified CopypofMtheMtran3criptionmof,the hearing, having received
the oral report of the Hearing Officer, Michael G. Berland, and
having conferred with the Hearing Officer on the credibility of the
witnesses and the evidence; and, in reaching its decision as to the
p i 1, the Board has take - accour, ot only the
facts of this case but also the respondent's complimen ry  and
disciplinary history, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the respondent, Police  Officer John
Sebeck, -Star # 60004, as a result of -having been-found guilty of
the charges in Police Board Case 00-2411, is hereby suspended from
his position as a Police Officer and from the services_gﬁ;the City

of Chicago, from March 17, 2000, to and including November 30, 2000.

DATED AT CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, THIS 2lst
DAY OF November , 2000. T T N

;Executive~Directh of the Police
Board



————FHIS

Page 8 - Flndlngs and Dec1sron
i”‘ice Officer John Sebeckr Star # 60004

DISSENT

The follow1ng members of the Police Board here

by diSSent from the
de0181on of the majorlty of the Board S

A

RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION

hin)

DAY oOF——————————— 5000~

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

 COMPLINEN

8 08 OCT 1999

NAME_Sebeck, John RANK_P.O, S8N_ ) sTAR 60004 UNIT 156

01/89

BPECTAL AWARDS Unit Meritoricus Da

006

152 -

016

Complimentary History Reguested By:

NAME Liun, Lesley RANK _Supy STAR_112 _~ UNIT_113

C.R.4_254832

PERS@NN&L SERWBES

Completed By: Demelya Rexry
Personnel DanSlon

CHICABD P’Ouc'e uammt&’



